

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29260/2010

ROHTASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shailly, Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Anubha Agrawal, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry is repeatedly directed not to list defective applications before the Court. Such applications shall be treated as if it is not filed at all. Registry has to show the provision which permits it to accept defective applications once main petition is filed. Nobody is present on behalf of the ld. Advocate, Mr Ravindra Bana who has filed application for impleadment which is defective. Except this, if matter is ripe, list before the Hon'ble Court as per rules without waiting for any further order from this Court.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj